
 

Dogwood Drainage Improvements Addendum No. 1 

Bryant, Arkansas                                  Page 1 9/1/2022 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 September 1, 2022 

 

RE:  Dogwood Drainage Improvements Phase 2 

  Bryant, Arkansas 

 

FROM: GarNat Engineering, LLC  

3825 Mt Carmel Road 

Bryant, Arkansas 72022 

 

TO:  Prospective Bidders 

 

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original 

Bidding Documents dated November, 2021 as noted below.  Acknowledge receipt of 

the Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form.  Failure to do so may subject 

the Bidder to disqualification. 

 

This Addendum consists of one (1) sheet.  

 

GENERAL 

 

Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by signing in the space provided below and returning this 

page to the Engineer by e-mail to garnatengineering@gmail.com. 

 

 

             

      Signature 

 

       

             

      Company Name 

 

 

CHANGES TO AGREEMENT FORMS 

 

A. Section 00500 – Agreement  

1. Modify Contract times in Paragraph 3.1 as follows: 

A. Substantial Completion from 30 to 60 days.  

B. Final Payment from 45 to 90 days.  

 

 END OF ADDENDUM 


